RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Number Time and Date
25R8426 06:36:51
11/07/25
25R8427 07:02:50
11/07/25
25R8428 10:15:18
11/07/25
25R8429 11:34:08
11/07/25
25R8430 11:47:01
11/07/25
25R8431 11:45:40
11/07/25
25R8432 15:11:06
11/07/25
25R8433 15:41:28
11/07/25
25R8434 15:33:01
11/07/25
25R8435 16:47:10
11/07/25
25R8436 15:56:09
11/07/25
25R8437 17:57:03
11/07/25
25R8438 18:59:04
11/07/25
25R8439 19:54:28
11/07/25
25R8440 20:34:56
11/07/25
25R8441 20:50:43
11/07/25
25R8442 21:56:27
11/07/25
25R8443 22:45:55
11/07/25
25R8444 22:47:40
11/07/25
25R8445 02:02:22
11/08/25
25R8446 02:39:22
11/08/25

rplwisr.x3

Nature
Accident Pd

Accident Pd
Home Visit
Impaired Driver
Vin Inspection
Vin Inspection
Civil Process
Accident Pi
Accident Pd
Accident Pd
Vin Inspection
Traffic Stop
Domestic

911 Hangup
Welfare Check
911 Hangup
Property
Damage
Accident Pd
Unwanted
Person

Accident Pd

Traffic Hazard

Address

3757 E 200 S; TWIN LAKES
APARTMENTS, DILLSBORO, IN

217 N WARPATH DR; DAIRY QUEEN
MILAN, MILAN, IN

9296 SR 229, Metamora, IN

MM 158 I-74 WB, SUNMAN, IN
1595 S 625 E, MILAN, IN

301 W CARR ST; MILAN STUDIO
APARTMENTS, MILAN, IN

1163 SUMMER SET DR, VERSAILLES,
IN

825 N/ FINKS RD, OSGOOD, IN

8815 E SR 46; PENNTOWN BP,
SUNMAN, IN

807 N WARPATH DR; JAY C MILAN,
MILAN, IN

4848 S FRIENDSHIP RD, VERSAILLES,
IN

CARR ST / WARPATH DR, MILAN, IN

7677 W VERSAILLES ST, Holton, IN
1683 SHOOK ST, OSGOOD, IN

503 N US 421; CASEYS GENERAL
STORE OSGOOD, OSGOOD, IN
608 S ADAMS ST, TACO BELL
VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN
12971 N 600 E, SUNMAN, IN

4793 E MORRIS MILL ST, BATESVILLE,
IN

2263 E WOODLAND TRACE RD,
BATESVILLE, IN

US 421 /1050 S, MADISON, IN

S MAIN ST & E SOUTH ST,
VERSAILLES, IN

Location Dsp
69

DST9

69
DST9
DST7

69

DST9
69
DST9
69
DST5
DST5
DST7
69
69

69

DST7

11/08/25
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp
25R8447 03:10:45 Livestock 12115 N SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN 69

11/08/25
25R8448 04:52:25 Traffic Stop LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN 69

11/08/25

Total Incidents for This Agency: 23

Total reported: 23

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 11/07/25", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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